

To be Argued by:
ADAM P. MASTROLEO
(Time Requested: 15 Minutes)

New York Supreme Court
Appellate Division—Fourth Department

PAUL MOTONDO, as President of The Syracuse
Fire Fighters Association, IAFF Local 280,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

– against –

CITY OF SYRACUSE,

Defendant-Appellant.

Docket No.:
CA 20-00739

REPLY BRIEF FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant
One Lincoln Center
Syracuse, New York 13202
(315) 218-8000
amastroleo@bsk.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

ARGUMENT1

 POINT I

 THE SCCL PROVISIONS REGARDING POLICE AND FIRE
 DISCIPLINE HAVE NOT BEEN SUPERSEDED1

 A. The power to promulgate disciplinary rules for the fire department
 has remained with the Chief of Fire since 19351

 B. The City did not agree to bargain over fire discipline when it
 enacted the 1960 Charter.....3

 C. The Court of Appeals’ analysis in City of Schenectady is directly
 applicable and cannot be distinguished.....4

 POINT II

 THE SCCL PROVISIONS REGARDING DISCIPLINE APPLY TO THE
 CITY’S POLICE *AND* FIRE DEPARTMENTS9

CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Austin v. Howard,
39 A.D.2d 76 (4th Dep’t 1972), *rev’d on other grounds*,
33 N.Y.2d 733 (1973) 11

Gallagher v. City of New York,
307 A.D.2d 76 (1st Dep’t 2003) 10

Matter of the City of Schenectady v. N.Y. State Pub. Empl. Relations Bd.,
30 N.Y.3d 109 (N.Y. 2017) *passim*

Matter of Patrolmen’s Benevolent Assn. of City of N.Y., Inc. v. N.Y. State Pub. Empl. Relations Bd.,
6 N.Y.3d 563 (N.Y. 2006) 3, 10

Matter of Roberts v. New York City Off. of Collective Bargaining,
113 A.D.3d 97 (1st Dep’t 2013) 10

Matter of Town of Walkkill v. Civil Serv. Empls. Assn., Inc.,
19 N.Y.3d 1066 (N.Y. 2012) 3

Statutes

N.Y. Second Class Cities Law §§ 133-137 *passim*
